

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29350-29352/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2007 in RFA No. 1457/1992, 05/10/2007 in RFA No. 1454/1992, 05/10/2007 in RFA No. 3922/1992 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

I.A.Nos.10-11 (Appln.for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) No. 29354/2013

(With Office Report)

I.A.Nos.1-2 (Appln.for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Date : 27/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr.Nayan Nepal, Adv.
Ms.Usha Nandini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajesh K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 24.07.2015. In view of the averment made by learned counsel for the respondents, list the matters after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar