

SECTION IV B

Listed on.31.08.2015

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.57
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
29350-29352 AND 29354 OF 2013.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.10-11

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in
SLP (C) No.29350-52 of 2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing &
refiling in SLP (C) No. 29354 of 2013)

Mohinder Singh & Anr. Etc. Etc.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr. Etc. EtcRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 27.07.2015 with office report dated
24.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the
following order :-

" Perused the letter dated
24.07.2015. In view of the averment made by
learned counsel for the respondents, list
the matters after four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, counsel
for the respondents in both the matters has on 21.08.2015
filed counter affidavits separately. Copies of the same
are circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the
matter.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with
this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. Usha Nanandini V., Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR